
ARMENIAN WATER & SEWERAGE CJSC 
 

                  Investment Programs Coordination Directorate 
 

SMALL CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

MUNICIPAL WATER PROJECT 
REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA 

LOAN No.: 8129-AM 
 

Consulting services- Design for reconstruction of additional water supply systems of Ashtarak and Echmiatsin 
towns, MWP-C1.6/3-6-1 

 
 
Awarded Firm:  CES Consulting Engineers Salzgitter GmbH (Germany) 
 
Address: Hamburger Straße 277, D-38114 Braunschweig, Germany. 
 
Contract signature date: 10 September 2014 
 
Method of Procurement/Selection: Selection Based on Consultants’ Qualification  
 

Price: USD 71,051.40 (seventy-one thousand fifty-one/forty), VAT inclusive.    
 
Duration: 10 September 2014 - 10 November 2014 
 
Summary scope of contract: Design for reconstruction of additional water supply systems of Ashtarak and 
Echmiatsin towns 
 
 

Armenian Water and Sewerage CJSC (AWSC), 
Investment Programs Coordination Directorate (IPCD), 

To:Mr. Norik Gevorgyan, AWSC IPCD director 
Attn.:  Mr. Eduard Chil-Akopyan, AWSC IPCD, Project Manager, 

Ms. Kristine Ghambaryan, Procurement officer, 
Address: Floor 3, Vardanants Blind Alley 8a, 0010, Yerevan, Armenia 

Tel./Fax: +374 10 54 28 77 
E-mail: ngevorgyan@armwater.am; echilakopyan@armwater.am; 

kghambaryan@armwater.am 

 
 

mailto:ngevorgyan@armwater.am
mailto:echilakopyan@armwater.am
mailto:kghambaryan@armwater.am

